
THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
UTILIZING DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CONTRACT# ITB-019-11/LM 

BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 

AND 
MCCURDY-WALDEN, INC. 

FOR PURCHASE OF 
ANNUAL ROOFING REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENT 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT to Agreement is made and entered into in duplicate this JS 
day of ::r m . , 2015, by and between the CITY OF JACKSONVILLE (hereinafter the 

ACity@ ), a municipal corporation existing under the Constitution and the laws of the State ofF!orida, 

and MCCURDY-WALDEN, INC. (hereinafter the AContractor@), a Florida profit corporation with 

principal office at 5267 Commonwealth Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32254, for the purchase of 

annual roofing repairs and replacement (hereinafter the AProject@). 

RECITALS: 

WHEREAS, effective December I, 2010, the Duval County Public Schools ("DCPS") 

entered into DCPS Contract Number ITB-019-11/LM (hereinafter the "DCPS Contract") with 

Contractor for annual roofing repairs and replacement; and 

WHEREAS, on October 16, 2012, City and Contractor made and entered into a contract for 

the Project, more particularly identified as City Contract #9420-02 (hereinafter the "Agreement"), 

using the DCPS Contract, which had been competitively procured and awarded; and 

WHEREAS, ~aid Agreement has been amended twice previously; and 

WHEREAS, said Agreement should be amended further by exercising the final renewal 

option so as to extend the period of service through December 31, 2015, and by increasing the 

maximum indebtedness by $250,000.00 to a new maximum indebtedness not-to-exceed 

$3,250,000.00, with all other provisions, terms, and conditions remaining unchanged; now therefore 

IN CONSIDERATION of the premises and of the mutual covenants and agreements 

hereinafter contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows: 

I. The above-stated recitals are accurate, true, and correct and are incorporated herein by 

this reference. 



2. Article 4 of said Agreement is amended by exercising the fmal renewal option so as to 

extend the period of service through December 31,2015, and as amended shall read as follows: 

"ARTICLE 4: Duration of Agreement/Pricing Available to Other Entities: 

The term of this Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall continue 

and remain in full force and effect as to all its terms, conditions, and provisions as set forth 

herein until December 31, 2015, unless sooner terminated as provided in Composite Exhibit 

1, with no renewal options remaining. During said period of time, the Roofing Materials 

provided hereunder shall be available to all using agencies and other political subdivisions, 

boards, agencies, or authorities existing in Duval County that may desire to purchase the 

same at the contract price provided herein." 

3. Section 5.2 of said Agreement is amended by increasing the maximum indebtedness 

by $250,000.00 to a new maximum indebtedness not-to-exceed $3,250,000.00, and as amended shall 

read as follows: 

"5.2. Notwithstanding any contrary provision in Composite Exhibit 1, the 

maximum indebtedness of the CITY for all fees, reimbursable items, or other costs for the 

Roofing Materials sold by Contractor pursuant to this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of 

Three Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 USD ($3,250,000.00)." 

SAVE AND EXCEPT as expressly amended in this instrument, the provisions, terms, and 

conditions in said Agreement of October 16,2012, as previously amended, shall remain unchanged 

and shall continue in full force and effect. 

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally. Signature page follows immediately.] 

-2-



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment the day 

and year first above written. 

ATTEST: 

WITNESS: 

By~·;£ 
,.8'ignature 

r:kat&rt ;jh{n_ 
Type/Print Name 

Title 
'S"cc.ra.l-cv '( 

Form Approved: 

Cleveland Ferg son rn 
Deputy Chief Administrative Officer 
For: Mayor Alvin Brown 
Under Authority of: 

MCCUR~U)I:Q!If,ltN@15-01 

By~ 
Signature 

Type/Print Name 

1-'r.es:dertr 
Title 

In eernpliaAs& •Nil!; !j;a QiiEI!fii'l~ps §138e ef ins 
City of Jacksonville, I do cerlii'f that there is an 
unexpanded, unencumbered ;;~nd unimpounded 
balance in the appropriation sufficient to cover 
the foregoing Agreement and that provision has 
been made for the payment of the monies 

provot(;:o JZ/1{.~ 

qq.Jbo~roc~or/;1 ~ eA~MbuJ 
I Pb 
~ 

G:\Gov't OperationsVMCain\PWIAmendments\McCurdyWalden.#3.K9420-02.Roofing.020515.doc 

-3-



I. /' CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 
!'f~- ~~-lli_.I~U.~~:'.:'_~!!.E~_OF ;-:~.~!!!;:Y.AHD i NO RIGHTS UPON_~~- THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR -""'~~u, OR ALTER THE COVERAGE BY 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE.OOES NOT- ·~A CONTRACT BEtwEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S~ AUTifO;~ 
REPRESENTATIVE ,,,;;,~,AND THE 

.l_nc .. 

> Fl32254 

f-- HIREDAUTOS f---- AUTOS 

' 
A Inland Marine 

MCCUR-1 'In• Cn 

1 ............ 

rights to the 

NAICf 

~4112 
~0701 
D385o 

l~itten' appUes In favor o The City of Jacksonville. members, officials, officers, employees as respecls Ia 
1 Uability when required by Written contract. 

!HOLDER 

City of Jacksonville 
117 W. Duval S~eet 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

ACORD 25 (2010/llS) 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE OESCRJBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRAT10N DATE niEREOF, NOTJCI! WILL BE DEUVERED IN 
ACCORDANce Willi TH! POUCY PROViSKlNS. 

I ACORD• 
The ACORD name and fogo are regiStered marks of ACORD 


